RESOLUTION 2022-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES, POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE POLK COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND ITS DECISION TO IMPROVE THOMPSON NURSERY ROAD AT THE ENTRANCE OF THE LAKE ASHTON COMMUNITY WITH SIGNALIZATION.

WHEREAS, Thompson Nursery Road is a County roadway having operation and maintenance responsibility under Polk County; and

WHEREAS, Thompson Nursery Road directly serves the Lake Ashton Community within the incorporated limits of Lake Wales; and

WHEREAS, the CITY has recognized an increase in vehicular traffic along Thompson Nursery Road; and

WHEREAS, the CITY agrees that signalization of the entrance will enhance safety for both city and country residents.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lake Wales, by and through its City Commission, does hereby support the signalization of Thompson Nursery Road at the Lake Ashton Community entrance.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales, Polk County, Florida, this 3rd day of May, 2022.

Jacothyis

Jack Hilligoss, Mayor

Attest:

Jennifer Nanek, City Clerk